

**Spl SC/ST Case No 15 of 2024**

**Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee**

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan .

Order No 09 dated 04.09.2024

To day the case is fixed for I.O'S report.

Charge sheet have already been received.

Ld.Special PP files hazira.

No appearance made by accused person.

Issue notice to the accused person.

Fixing 12.12.2024 for S/R of notice and appearance.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge  
1st Court, Burdwan